TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE WEEKLY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

No. PF (681)/E-5(PAS) Government of Pakistan Cabinet Secretariat Establishment Division

Islamabad, the 15th April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Mr. Nadeem Mahbub, a BS-21 officer of Pakistan Administrative Service, presently posted as Special Secretary. Interior Division, is transferred and posted as Secretary, National Health Services, Regulations and Coordination Division, under Section 10 of the Civil Servants Act, 1973, with immediate effect and until further orders.

(Saba Asim)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Stadium Road, Karachi.

Copy to:-

- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the Prime Minister. Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Interior Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, National Health Services, Regulations and Coordination Division, Islamabad.
- The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.¹
- The A.G.P.R. Islamabad.
- Additional Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries/ Director (PD)/Director (IT) and RO (PD Wing). Section officers concerned, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The officer concerned with the request to furnish a copy of charge relinquishment/ assumption report to the Deputy Secretary (E-I). Director (PD) and Section Officer (F-5 PAS), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- Notification File/Personal file of the officer.

(M. Khurram Shahzad) Section Officer (F-5/PAS)

Ph: 051-9203020